Court thought that three visits to the Court would be adequate. That also is
unjustified. The petitioner would not be enabled to prosecute the ease adequately
by incurring expenditure of Rs. 1,200/-. This amount deserves to be raised suitably.

4, The impugned order is modified by substituting Rs. 2,500/-(Rupees two thousand
five hundred) for Rs. 1200/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred). Revision petition is
allowed to this extent but without costs.